October 7, 2014

To: Mayor Bemrich and City Council Q

e FORT
From: David Fierke, City Manager DODGE

Engineering

Subject: Waste Water System Improvements
North Central Ag Park Expansion — Phase D Section 1
Gridor Construction — Pay Estimate #23 Sub-Final

ACTION: For vote Monday, October 13, 2014

Brief History
Since March, 2011 City Staff has been working with Cargill representatives regarding

water and wastewater infrastructure needs for the North Central Ag Park. City Staff has
also been working with CJ American since April, 2011 regarding their water and
wastewater infrastructure needs. On April 25, 2011, the Council approved contracts
with McClure Engineering and US Water Utility Group to complete a Water and
Wastewater System Evaluation Study and Conceptual Master Plan. The draft System
Evaluation Study information was presented to Council on October 24, 2011 and the
draft Conceptual Master Plan was presented to Council on November 7, 2011.

In order to accommodate the water needs and wastewater loadings from Cargill and CJ
America, the City’s water and wastewater infrastructure needs to be expanded. The
proposed projects will require extensive design work, construction administration, and
financial administration.

Council approved a contract with McClure Engineering on November 14, 2011. The
contract included services for 4 Phases:

Phase A - Raw Water Source

Phase B - Water Treatment Plant

Phase C — Ag Park Ground Storage and High Service Pumping

Phase D — Waste Water Treatment Plant

Under this agreement McClure Engineering proposes to provide services for preliminary
design, final design, advertising, bidding, contract award, construction administration,
staking, project representation, soil boring coordination, erosion control monitoring,
record drawings, SRF loan application and administrative services, and meetings.

On October 8, 2012 a public hearing was held to approve plans, specifications, form of
contract, and estimate of costs for the project. A bid letting was held on October 16,
2012. On November 5, 2012, Gridor Construction was awarded the contract by the
Council in the amount of $16,776,900.



Amendment#5 to the Agreement for Engineering Services with McClure Engineering
was necessary for the following items:

Construction Administration $519,961.00
Construction Staking $ 12,300.00
Resident Project Representative $391,700.00
Record Drawings $ 5,270.00
SRF Loan Application $ 6,710.00

The total fee for Amendment #5 is $932,941.00. This amendment also includes the
services of Mulivista as a sub-contractor to McClure Engineering. Multivista provides
construction documentation services in the form of construction photos, (interior,
exterior, and construction progression) with high resolution, and geo-referenced to the
location on the site that the photo was taken. The photos and supporting
documentation is then hosted on-line for the contractor, engineer, and owner to utilize
to discuss construction progress or lack thereof, change orders, requests for
information, and monthly progress meetings. The City can also use the documentation
as maintenance, rehabilitation, and expansion may occur at those facilities. The scope
of services Multivista will provide is included as an exhibit to the McClure Engineering
contract amendment. Amendment #5 with McClure was approved on November 19,
2012.

Change Order #1 was approved on January 27, 2014 and it included adjustments to as
built quantities in the amount of $52,248.00. Change Order #1 did not affect the
contract amount and was deducted from the contingency.

The Contractor, Gridor Construction, has completed the work specified in the contract
documents. McClure Engineering submitted the Statement of Substantial Completion
and Pay Estimate #18 Sub-final for Gridor Construction in the amount of $621,418.55.
Council approved the Statement of Substantial Completion and Pay Estimate #18 Sub-
Final on May 12, 2014.

Pay Estimate #19 Sub-final to Gridor Construction in the amount of $158,274.75 was
approved by Council on June 23, 2014. There will be a number of sub-final payments
for this project. Each pay estimate where retainage is to be released will be considered
a sub-final payment.

On August 11, 2014 the Council accepted the Statement of Completion #2 from the
Contractor, Gridor Construction. They have completed the work specified in the contract
documents.

On September 8, 2014, Council approved Change Order #2 which included adjustments
to as built quantities in the amount of $137,518.00. Change Order #2 did not affect the
contract amount and was deducted from the contingency.

Analysis of Issue

Pay Estimate #23 Sub-final is now due to Gridor Construction in the amount of
$300,000.00. There will be a number of sub-final payments for this project. Each pay
estimate where retainage is to be released will be considered a sub-final payment.




Budget Impact
These services will be paid by Sewer SRF Loans and will be repaid for by Sewer Utility

funds. This project will be included into the large Ag Park expansion SRF loan to be
closed in November. There is $210,234.00 remaining in the contingency allowance.

Strateqic Plan Impact
Policy D.4.2: Advanced planning for all infrastructure facilities shall be supported and

routinely updated. Facilities benefited by advanced planning shall include, at minimum,
schools, health care, residential areas, roads, water, sewer, storm water management,
parks, recreation, and greenways.

Policy D.4.1: Recognizing that infrastructure has a powerful influence on growth and
development, the availability of infrastructure (along with other factors) should
determine where development will occur in the city, rather than the other way around.

Impact on Existing Plans
None

Committee Review / Recommendation
This project has been discussed at several council meetings and workshops.

Staff Conclusions / Recommendations
It is our recommendation to approve Pay Estimate #23 Sub-final and the payment to
Gridor Construction in the amount of $300,000.00.

Alternatives
No practical alternatives are suggested.

Implementation and Accountabilit
The Engineering Department will be responsible for overseeing this project.

Signed Approved
Tony Trotter, PE David Fierke

Project Engineer City Manager



(meq)

"8IMIsuT suonedyads uonaNIsUDD ayj Aq pasiopus

(Joump)

1Aq paaotdde s

(3unowe Jayio a3 jo wopeur|dxa yiene - 12130 10 g sur)

{:eq)

$ 0 uawAeyd

(43aubug)

#lozfz]/e7

WAL e

{auncwe Jayio sy Jo uopeueldxe ysene - Ja|jo Jo g suf)

e ke ek A

1AQ papuBLILIOIa S|

0 Juawdied

"2A19343p JOU S| pue 5IUSLIN3GQ 19BAUOD A4} UM IDUBpIoIIE

u| s| Juawied Joy uopedtddy s Ag PalaA0d Mo e {(g) pue
!{seouRigqUINIUR Jo I53193u) Aundas ‘sua yons Aue jsujebe roump
BujAjruwspu) Jaumo 03 ajqerdade puog e Aq paJaacd ale se yons
1d23x3) SaDUEIGUINIUS pUE SISa483U] AInsas ‘suar ||e jo seap pue
33.) WawAed Jo awi) e JBUMQ 03 ssed [im JuasuiAeg 10} uopesddy
$Iu3 Aq paJaA0d 10 Ul PaIS|| SSIMIBYIO0 JO HIOM PIES U)| pajesodicoul
Juswdnba pue sjenalew SIoM e Jo ann (z2) uswAiey

404 suoped||ddy Jopd AQ paiaacd NJoM UM UODSUUGD uj paxanau)
suoneByjqo ajewn)baj s,Jo3Riuo) abieyasip 03 Junodde uo paljdde
U3aq SARy J0RIUCT SY) J3pUN SUCP IO JO JUNOIIR UO JSUMO
wiol) paajadal syuswded ssasbosd snojasad e (1) :abpapmouy

51! Jo 3589 3u3 01 Jeu selHad JoPenuUOD) paubisiapun ay|

uonEIYIIBY S,J0PENHUCD)

0€°L1E'29T § rememmmeencan(3A0QR § 9ULT + 9J2WINSY $58.B0IG U © UwN|E)) 00°0% SHIQYO IDNVHD AH IDNVHD LIN
FOVNIVLIY SN1d ‘HSINIL 04 IINVIVE "6 00°0% 00°0% SIVLIOL
00'000'00¢ § N QT YD TdAY STHL 30T LINNOKHY ‘8
0L7T8S'PIZOY ¢ rerr(uopedyddy Jond wouy g BulT) SLINAWAVA SNOIAIYNd SSIT *Z
0LTES'PIS'GT  § -rerermnnensesens(og 3Up - p 9URY) 31VA OL 319IDIE LNNOWY 9
0E'£80°2LZ § sommemmemnne(ag 9l - q§ 3UD + BG BUYT) SBeuUIRIeY JeI0L P
00'000'008 § e A pgy paseajey afeujeiay [e10]1 SS9 D
00°0 § rrrUleUdie peuols  00°0% X %S "q
0E'ER0'LTE § reeerpagejdwiod oM 00°999°TES'9TS x %S “©
*IDVNIVLIIY 'S
oa.wwuh.ﬂvm~w.ﬂ * -.-u...-.n.--..-...-....--.--.--.----...-HWHNE_HWW umeuo.—m uo 4 :E:—QUV
31vd Ol G3YOLS ANV G313TdWOI TYLIOL '+ 00°0% 00°0% #102/02/8 [4
00°006'9Z2'9T § e (7 T SUIT) 8214d 10BIUOD TUBLINY °E 00°0% 00°0% PI0Z/22/1 T
oo-o * -.-.:_--.--.--:-..-.-....--.--.--.-n..--.-.EUEO "u—_—ﬂ-_—u _’ﬂ ﬂu_.—ﬂ-.—u #ﬂz 2 m_-qo_u.u_.-ﬂﬂﬁ_ WCOE—@U( ﬂ@>°..-ﬁn< ﬂuma 'ON
00°006'922'97T § e s TN 1 SYHINGD TYNIDING T :AIBWING J9piQ aBuey) pasciddy
+10Z/05/6 101 pouad FO-9TOTTIET *oN ‘foud speaubug ‘0D Bupsawbul aunjDow i(dasubug) eip
¥102/1/6 1Wroa4 polad I"ON 123[0.d 5,J8UMD emor ‘abpoqg yed Jo A :(1aumQ) ol
¥10Z/0E/6 ‘93eq uonedddy *DUT ‘UORINISUCD JOpUS (dopeluod) Wouy  syusweAcdi] Aljpeg JBWIeRl] JajEmBlIseMm 338l0d

€C "ON jJuswAed .10} uonedjddy s, 1030eju0)

PeIUO) wng dwny




£2# uoneoyddy Aeg

901

¥LOZ/9LI6
00L'2L2'2S 384y 00L'£12°23 Hoaud
0% %00"00L 00121228 0% 0% 00°001'212'Z8 co—..h—..ﬂ.ﬂn < uolsing 40 |j000n3
0% %0004 000'8% 000'es 000'ss slieas Bujueiay| 1202
0% %0001 000'se$ ooo'sed 000'se$ s[elelep - dOY pue sejoyuely|020°2
0 %0'001 ooo'es 000'58 000's4% wawdinb3 pue JogeT - 4oy pue sajoyuepy[610°2
o% %0001 000°058 000°068 000088 [RUSIE pUE Joge owag|@10°E
e %0004 000’608 000655 000'608 well PIg U - oweq epeiy mojag| £ 02
08 %000} ooL'oes 00l'oes 00L'0ES W} pig jiun - Bupuean 1aysabig|9L0°2
08 %0001 000'0L 1§ 000'0L LS 000'0L1S w3} PIg Ju - Bujues|n uoobe[SLOE
o8 %0001 000'¢L$ 000'5.8 000's2$ fELSIEW puB Jogen uoieaeoxg uoobey ¥ 10'E
0% %0001 000'szZP$ 000'5z% 000'SZrs [EUS{E - BN eng| €102
0 %0001 000'052¢ 00o'osZd 000'05Z$ wauidnb3 g roqe - selinn ans|2Loe
0% %0'00L ooo'orLs 000'0kLS 0oo'ovLs asineg) eseq pue Buiney|t HO2
o %000} 000'05% 000'05% 000'0S% W3] pig Wun - sjuswencdw| peay[0i0°2
[1:3 %0°00L 000'0b% 000'0¥S 000°'0F$ 590UB4 Yur) weyy|600°2
0% %0'001 o000'sLE 000’513 ooo'cL$ sbuipaeg pue Burdeaspue|800°2
o$ %0001 000°0£$ 000'0ES 000°0E8 SAUINANAG 951N - JIPIEg PuE Uojienedxg|£00'2
o3 %0°001 000°6LLS 000'521% 0005418 19150y I0ITY - IHOBE PUB UoheAEDxT| 9002
o %0001 000052 000528 0000524 J3UNRID / Sd SYY - NboBg pue Loneaeaxg| $00°2
03 %0°00L 000°00p4 000'00vS 000'00v% 2IManiS YA - IlUN0eg pue Loneneoxg | ¥00'Z
0% %0°00L 000'0Z8 000028 000'02% aYg BJ0jSTY pue epess) aul[E00'E
0% %0°001 000'e2$ 000'se$ ooo'ses 3|i§ gD pue Jgern |200°T
o %0001 000'sL$ 000'G4$ oo0'sLe B0Ua4 JIIS / tenue) uoisog| LOD'Z
: = ZUapiAG|
99L'vrEE yasLd 99158
yez'sers %108 991'vres 99264 000'021'1$ } wolsiAlg 30 [eo)RNg
0% %0°00L 000'69$ 000'Ga4 000'58$ WS duma Jena} deg pue weshs ssendy G180 351900'}
0$ %0001 000'08% 000'05$ 000055 BILBMONY 18J3 MOy Urme JelemuLciS| 500" |
000'sz$ %00 0% 000628 BAUrEMON UcHueAS)d mojpseg Buping uogensimupy| p00'1
o$ %0001 ooo'osLs a00'0l1s 0000418 2auemany Buned yWH|£00'
rez'orzs %b Ly 90.'681% 99/'681% 000'00F$ sousmayy Aouabuguon|zo0' |
3 %0001 000'08Y$ 000'06k% 000'06b8 SPUCE P BIVRINSU) ‘UogeZIIqoN| 10O L
[EER]
(90 ejBg oL Junoury FULETCR]
ysju)y (are) Pei0jg pue {340 g ul ton} uopes|ddy
ol pesidwon peRRIdwogy paioyg Aussely popeg iyl SNOIABId Wox enjep YoM Jo topdpsseq "ON
eouB|eq Wweey 1oL [T T pae|duIo Hiom PEINPaYDS uray
[ H 9 El 3 a J |:]
Zz# uopesyddy Aeg *ou] “NSUOY JopuD ALMM VI ‘sBpoq pog



£2# uopexyddy Aey

9402

rLoz/9216
000°€6$ ey 000'€63 yoays
0% %00"001 000'ce$ (13 0% 00°000'C6$ 000'ce$ L usiag SO} [eYOgng
08 %0001 005'9% 00598 005'9% Bupneg|900°Z
0% %0001 000°L$ 000'28 000'2% saudjeH ssendy|S00°2
o1 %0°001 000's2s 00059% 000'se$ |elewlasyg pue Buyooy [FOD°L
0% %0001 000's$ 0004 000'ss Uoyemnsy)(€00°2
(] %0°001 000'ss 000'6% 000's3 Buyocutidureq|200°2
o %0'00L 005'vE 005'%8 00s'vg Jejaday Jejem Auosey| 1OG"2
000'9% oD 000'8% ¥oaya
0$ %00°001 000'9% 0$ 0% 00°000°0% 0000% 8 voisiag 10 [ejogng
0% %0°00L 000'9% 000'9% _oco.ma Anuadies| 1009
2 &% - 9 VO S1A(d]
000'g8ES ¥oB|yo 000'eses Fayo
o¢ %00°001 oo00'sees 0% 0% 00°000°83ES 000'gees G Uo|sIAg 1aj |Ejoigng
0% %0°00L 000'c$ ooo'es 000'c$ Sa|ed PUE SIISM JON - SWaY Ju4[E00'S
og %0'00) 000'08% 000'05% 000°05% Jote] - siejey a5y 200°S
03 %0°00L 000'sees 000'56ES 0o00'sESs SIEVaEW - Sl osy| HOO'S
T - -G UOIS|AIG]
000'SiLg L -l 004'SL14 joeyo
0$ %00°00} 0006218 0$ 0% 00°000'¢ 218 000°6L18 ¥ uo|sjAIg oy pejogng
0% %0°00} 000'0PE 000'0¥$ 000'0rS Buipjing Bum|y - Aiuose €00’y
o %0°00L 000'50L$ 000'601$ 000'50L$ sBuipiing Jomoig - Aucsepy| 200y
o8 %0°00L 000'oes 000'0e% 000'02$ Buiping v - Aucsepy|( L 00
= - BRI N e S [AIC]
000'c0L'eS }o8yyj 000'€0L'e$ H[Yo
0% %00°001 000'c0L'E$ 0% 0% 00°000°'¢0LE$ 000°c0L'eS £ UoisiAlg 10} [Ej0I0NS
0% %0001 000's0L$ D0O'S0LS 000's01LS 81812107 j5e3id|FO0E
04 %000} 000'00%$ 000'00rS 000'00F$ loge seqay |S00°E
0% %0'004 000'05.$ 000'0528 000°'052$ [Euelep Jeqay|200°E
o$ %0001 000°8¥1'Z$ 000'ary'cs 000'8vr'zS £ 096 @ A 0089 a0 [1d/d| HO0E
(3+3:Q)
o) g o) Junoury aned
ysjuid (oro) PaJolg pue (310 g ueN) uajealddy
op peeydiuog pajepduog poloig Apusseug [ snojatd woly onjeA Mop Jo vondusseq ON
eauejeg Juedlad EjoL L | pejeidwio? %iop painpeysg way
1 H 2] E 3 a J 3]
Zei# uoned)ddy Aeg “oul “418U0) JopliD JLMM V) ‘ebpog oy



€27 uopes|jddy Aey

9i0g rL0Z/92i6
000'L$ AD 000°18 AI8Y0
0s %00ooL 000°'L$ (113 0% 00°000°L$ 000" 0} uoysialg 404 |groqng
(] %0'001 000°'L$ 000'1$ looo't$ siays(nBuia an4|LOOOL
, - . ¥ 2 i O UopiAig
000'0EL$ 328yd 000'0ELS Kaayo
[} ] %00°001 000'0E1L$ 05 0% 00°000°0£1$ 000°0€1$ ] _._o__m_b_n__ 10 [Ejoqng:
g %0°00) 000's$ 000's$ ooo's$ S2INjoNAS Juedag - bupuped|6008
0$ %000} 000'ceS 000'ezs 000°cZ$ Bupjing Bunayy duing eBpnig - Guluie| 8006
og %0'001 000°t$ 000'vS 000"t Jeysafiq siqousy - Bugueg| L00°6
0% %0004 000°01LS 000’018 00001 0019 Jamolg 199 - Bupuiey|200°6
i3 %000} 000'0L$ 000018 000'01% Buipiing Jamolg 15e3 - Bunuiey|S00°6
0 %0°001 000's1$ 000518 000'6LE 5718 JsMaig yinos - Buuiey (Y008
of %000t o00'eLs D0g'8L$ 000'eLs Buiping Sy Wnog - Bujuied |E00°8
o %0 ook 000'0E$ 000'06$ 000'02% Jayuer) - Bupued|200°6
o$ %0001 000'S1S 000'GL$ 000's1S MmN YA - Bunured) LO0'E
DOO'E0LS NBYD 000'E0LS }asuyo
0% %00'00L 000°C0LS 0s s 00°000°c0LS 000't0LS 8 uolsirg 0] TEj0Iqng
13 %000l Qoo'es 000'es Qoo'es SI00(] peayteng|Z00'8
0% %0'00L 000's8% 000'563 000°¢68 SSBIS) / BUIEMPUEH / SBWIEI / 5J007] wnununpy| LCO'S
(+3+d)
(9-9) aego) Junowy Tueeg
uswi4 {2r0) paios pue EEL QU] uapes|iddy
oL pejejdwoy pajduwog peio)g Apuesaud pojad S|yl SN0jABI oL enjea WO Jo vojidyssag ‘oN
aouefeg esiag 1eo0), reusieN peloidwoD oM pojnpeyog ey
I H 9 El El 4] J ]
Ze# uonedjddy Aeq ‘ou| "nsuoy JopUoH J1MM V1 ‘eBipog yio4



€Z# uoned|iddy fed

9ioy ¥L02/92/6
000'0SLE HIBUD 0000514 o8y
0% %00°001 000'051$ 0$ [ 00°000°081L$ 00005L$ €1 voisjag 10} [Eloxang
0 %Q'001 000°0S14 ] 0000518 |ooo'os1$ sewioq wnuiwnpy| LOD'EL
L g woisiAt
0% 3¥984Yo yaauo
[T %00°0 [ ) 08 00'0§ ] zi uoisiagl o) mowng
o %00 o8 | _ INON| ]
g > T
DOS'OVES }o8yo
0% %00°001 008'01E'vS 0$ 0$ 00°005'0VEPS 002°0vE‘pS L1 UoISIALg Joy jEjosqng
0% %0001 000'0LS 000'01$ 000'0L% Z00' L LM 1B - A0 Joge - Sayyeq pue ngp|9LO"EE
] %0001 005'es 005'gs 00s'eS Auo geT - 900" [ LAWK - 6301 1 - 10jeay aBpnig|SLO°LE
08 %00 o$ 03 20011 - 900" L LM IN - 0991 | - ‘8Ag Bupayy Big|PLO'LL
[\ %000 000'002% 000°00ES 000'002% W81 - 24641 - wowdnb3 An|ELO°LL
o %0001 000°'69% 000'G9% 000's9$ W§1 12511 - uewdinb3 pasd eluojyoedin|SHO'LL
ot %0°091 000'05% 000'05% 000°0S$ W1 - 0¥ELL - 1ol1ado [epey/m dung gng| kO HL
63 %0031 0000414 0000418 000'04L$ W97 - 9761} - sdwng Jajadoi (eucznoy|040°L L
[1:3 %0'001 000'051$ 000'051$ 000°0SL$ W51 - ¥Z€ 1L - sdung Bopy uoy ang|600°L L
103 %0001 000'CEvS 000'62+$ 000°'6Zrd W % 1- 12E 4 - Juswdinb3 Jamorg gg|B00 kL
[1:7 %0001 000°0E$ 000'0E% 000°0ES 10087 - §EE L} - WaISAG uonesay Jep| L0071
0% %0'001 000'528% 000'645% 000's28% JeusiEy - 8161 I - WaISAS uonesey jor|900°kL
0% %0004 000°08% ooo'oes 000088 Ajuo e - ZO0'| LM JeR - Jojoeay door] [eiap | S00'LL
0% %0001 000268 000258 000'26% FZZ 1\ SJayery Jo) saysnag Jiep | POO'LE
0% %0001 000083 o0o'oes 000'0e$ dinb3 3 JogeT - £2Z ) <uewdinbg uopesyuey{ €00
0% %000} 000°62£°2% 000'52E'24 000's2€2$ Auo feusiel - £2Z1 ) Juswdinb3 vopeayuen |200°LE
o$ %0001 000'04 1% 000°0L13 000'041% 02211 2 0LZL} - S3189) apyis PUE se|Es) Somig | LOD'LL
Al = TR
(d+3+Q)
(20) aeq oL Junouy Wwedeg
ysiyy (o19) paioIg pur (310 gvioN) uapesipddy
oL petediiesy pajedwon pasng Apuesaid poued S|YL SnojAeid Woly anjep Wop jo uondussag ‘oN
eouerey Jueainy 1510, FEHOE POEIWoD oM poInpoyag wey
1 H o) d El a 2 |
TZi# uonesyddy Aeg *oU| “138U0Y JOPHUD 41MM v ‘sBpog wed




EZ# uoneayddy Aeg

840g v102/92/6
00E'8EY' LS b Ula ) 00E'98EH' LS ¥osyo

0s %00°00L D0EREY' LS 0% 0$ 00°00E"BEP"LS 00E"BEY'LS G} uorsiAg 1oy |ejoqng
(] %0'001 000'c6$ 000'e6$ 000'c6$ juewdinb3 ovaH820SE
03 %0'00L ooo'szt 000'928 ooo'ozs S3LI0SS500Y puE [Bleeays ayAH|£20°61
1.3 %0001 000's% 000'GS 000's$ J0UBJER PUE 150] DYAH|920°SE
og %0"001 000'eg 000'9% 0o00'g uolETNGON JYAH|SE0"sL
08 %0'00L 000'8E$ 0o0'acs 000'set uapEeIsu) uomeng OvAH [FE0'SE
08 %0°00L 000'0LE 00001 00'oLE Uojjestiqe- jomiang QYAH{EZ0°SE
o %0'00L 000'zLS 000'21$ 000z uonensy| Buiquunyd|€20°SL
o %0°00L 000'ZLS 000'ZH4 000'ZLS owa] Jajieg Buquinmg| LZ0°SL
0% %000} 000'ces 0o0'ces 000'se$ slgjiog Buiquing| 020751
0% %0001 000'2e$ 000'zed 000'zes s2unpad Blqumg|6L0'SE
08 %0001 000°GL% 000513 000518 Buidid paaJ eojwauy Buigunig|L0SH
3 %000, [000'88 Goo'es 00088 Budid s up Buiguuing|ZL0'SE
(1.3 %0°00L Q00'Sk$ 000'sk$ 000'skS Buydi YeaH wooy Jepog Buquinig|910°SL
o %0'00L 000's2$ 000's28 000'52% 1318, plo7) dygawoq Buqunyy|SLO'SE
og %0001 000°2% 000'28 000'2$ AT Junolsy ancqy Buiquing | ¥1O'SE
0g %0'001 000'0E$ 000'0Es 000'0e$ AMQ punoBirapun Buiguinjy|ELO°GE
0% %0001 000'2% 000°2% 000'2% owag Bugung|2H0'sE
0g %0°001 000'F1S 000’18 000'v1$ uolieziiqopy Buiquinig| FLO'SE
0% %0°00L 000'cE$ o0p'ees 000'ceS uopeinsy| adig samojg|0LO'S L
0% %0°00L 000'02% 000'02% 000'0Z% 1oqe - add ss590)g I5)| 60051
o %0001 000'se$ 000'6e$ 000's2Z3$ [euelep - adid ss600id um_s__moo.m_.
0% %0001 00'0zs 000°085 000’028 sanep, Budoosals ._._hco.m_.
ot %0001 000'6Z$ 000'62$ 000'5Z% SAM4[|900°SL
o8 %0001 000's$ 000G 000°SS Yoaup el api| [S00°SH
04 %000} 000'ss1S D00'SGES 000'655% SBA[RA S1ED) Jopayy|FOOSL
o$ %0°001L ooo'ces 000'59% 000's9g 81eD) aUs/AJBMOsYD/Bng T E00°GE
] %0'00L 000'czL$ 000'52 L8 000'5Z1% 10687 - 914 % Jig v [ €006
03 %0'00L 00S'56¥S 00£'567$ 00s's6v$ JeNsIeW - S5.14 % dig wf LOO'SH

: ; Y &1 voistAd

000'2% HoauD 000'2$ Ha8yo

0% %0000} 000'zs 0% (13 00°000°2S 000°zs ¥} UOISIAIG 1) [eeang
0% %0001 Qo0'zs 00023 _ccc.Nw s)sioy| LOO'bL

T A A b 31 SO ; i voising

{3e0)
(o) ergo) unouny Jueed
[LTE (o) pesolg pue {340 g u 30N uopesjiddy
oL pejepdwoy pejarduwiog pouoyg Aguesarg paled 8jyj SnoiAald ol eneA oM jo uopdpssag ‘ON
soueiEg Wy moL eueep PERWOD oM peInpeyos way
1 H 9 El 3 a J -]
2e# uoneayddy Aey | “ASU0Y IOPUHY 41AMM V] *ebipog Loy



£2# uoneayddy Aey

809 yLOZIOZI6
peT'sETS %09°86 999°1¥5°01 0% 0% 099°LyS'9L4 008'9LL9LS 1ejo | puein
000'058'%$ bECl el 0d0'0se’ze Hoya

0% %00°00) 000'058'Z$ 0% 0$ 00°000°058'Z$ 000'058°2¢ 9] UOISAIG 10} |Eeorang
0% %0'001 000'sES 000'se$ 0o0'se$ uogeresy| - uswdinkg yayng €109

023 %0001 000'05L LS 000°051°LE 000°0G5L°L$ sipuately - Juawdinbs yayog|2Lo 9L

03 %000+ 0005218 000'sZHS 000'521$ Sy - BuuesuiBuz|ZH0'9L

0% %0°00% 000'SL$ 000's1$ 000'51% uaneeisy) - BugyBn |+ 10°9L

03 %0001 000'0t8 000'0r$ 000'0PS sjeueiey - Buwy6n 01091

0% %0'001 000'08% 000'0ES 000'0eS Lol IEIsul -0 |800°9L

s %0001 000'002% 000'002% 000'00Z% SlRUBE - DO 8009

0% %0001 000'0L% oo0'or$ 000'0L$ Lane|eysy] - Jeuuajsues| |£00°9L

of %0°00L 000'0.% 000'0L% 000044 Seuojep - Jewiosuel;{900°9L

of %0004 000’0t 000'0rFS 000'0vpS uojjeE)su| - sieuajey Bunp|S00°9L

0% %0004 000'095% 000’0868 000'095% [ELIBIEW - Sfevalely Buwp|PO09L

1+ %0001 000'sL$ 000'61$ 000'sL$ 10009 - Sluswainbay (eomosg [E00°9L

0§ %000} 000'0¥S 000'0v$ 000'0v$ 5090 |eouaiE 2000l

0% %0001 000'0s% 000'04% 000'0L$ Uoljeziiqoyy jeawoaa | 10091

; Ry By 9t COmING]
2+3+0)
(o) e)eq o) Wnoury juedied
ysp (o} pascig pue (310 g upoN) uopesydcy
oL pelojdwog paejduwos pasg Apuesaig poMe Sy Snofaald Wory enep o Jo uogdiioseg "oN
Baug[eg wensed 1e0g 1epeey pejeidwa) yopy peinpelyag wey
1 H 9 E] 3 q 2 ]
ZZ# uoieo)ddy Aey “Ou[ “A38U0Y JOpUE)

4LMM VI ‘efipog po2



£Z# uopenddy Aeg

‘U] aysued MplUg

bio | efeg vILOZIOZE
[} 0% [ [T} 0% 0% 0$ 000'SZ18 + UoIs|A|Q o} [erolang
000°0¥$ UIpIng Bl - Kiuosep| €00
000'c0L$ SBUPIN JoMag - ATUGSEN | 200"
000'0ES DUiping Sy - Auosew| LOOY
=W . ¥ oG]
[ 9L 1158 0% raL'L1s% vaL'L15$ 03 ¥aL'zies 000'€0L'c$ € UOISIMa 0] FEjOng
000 S0LE SIRIUD, 18920 100°E
000'00+$ 100ET JBqaY | E00'E
L0B'E6YS L0E'EEPE LOG'CBYS L06°E6PE 000'054. [PBIER Jeqax| 200'e
158'€Z8 1388 15873 Is8'ees 000'8vb 2 7 05¢ & ¥ 0080 818MU0] /3 LOD'E
z 2 Bt e , N LT
[1 161828 08 4618828 L6)'e8Z$ [ 161'cazs 00L'£L2'28 Z uoisng 40] [B300N5)
000'8% SIEM DUy | L0
000°'GES SIELEY - dO¥ puE SEI0UUBWI0Z0'E
000°sS Wowdinb3 pue JogeT - 43y pue sepyreR|GLo e
000°'058 1BLEIEN pUe Joge] cwag|eLo
000'69% \wraif pid WU - owag) epesg moed|2L0'Z
001'0E% WK)) piét Jun - BujueerD saisabialeloz
000°0k 15 Ul pid wun - buues;3 vooleT[s1L0'z
000’648 [EL=IEY PUe JOQET UORABIG UOODET| +10'Z
L6L'cazg LBL'ERZS 261'EG28 LEV'ERZS 000'5ZKS [Eleien - SN Sug|EL0'E
000'05¢2% UBLIGIDS % JOqEY - SamN eUs| 210 2
000°0Fi$ asfio) BSEg pUE Buired|L10'E
000'05$ ey pig un - siualuanckdw| peod| 010
- (0000t Seoued jun UBYS{600°z
000'GL stuleeg pue BUdECSPUET| 800 2
000°0ES SaIMaNAS SSIN - IWYIBg pue UoeAea 3| 2002
0006415 151530]) DOIY ~ [IPIIBg PUE UDREAEOR]| B00°Z
[ 1Sl { Sd SV - [UN9BE PuE ucReAEDG | G00T
000'00t$ EIMInAS YA - B PUB UCHEABNG | ¥00'E
000°0z: )15 210)S6Y PUB 3PRIS SUL{E00'E
000924 RIS qNIE) pue 2] 200z
000'5 14 20U94 YIS / [0RUDT UoISOa|100'Z
: . - T UMD
000'08}'t$ L uoisAIg] o} [ej0HnS|
000'58% B3 dulng Jenet] aqdeg pue Lisjedg seeody aIED 3BHY00°H
000'05$ BALEMO) [ felopy Mol Wi Jejemus GO0
00052 SUBMOY Wojuaneld molyieg BIpNG wopeRemimIpY 400"y
0000245 BN Bujned YWH|£00'1
D00'00FE souemelly FueBuguog| Z00'
000°05+$ BpUOG PUs eotiginsul 'wopezniqon | 100's
006°92L'9LS ${ejol puesy
w B s 0 e At 980 93 PRI (RaL| sbeiota mew s votyoasgpopuien (L LR L AN e | oA Berineasg niwy) oy wonetijddy Sy .om,..i_?_..”
PLOZILES :Burpu3 popeg
zz *ON 'boy Aed
R EILIT NW ‘ojmyng
Q‘ @ 36 Jang (L2 0BAE LU |nb3 § 98

ALMAM VI ‘e8po( 3104



£T# vogedddy feg

8
A

CLESS NW 'ojmyng
3¢ eAE LT O8E
‘oll| “ayeung Joplug

10 Z abed PLOTZE
[T 0 [ 08 [1] [ [ 000°1$ 0L UOJSiAIg 10} [EJ01RS
| ST sIRystunE andfuaoiol
; 0L lamAg
3 [ [ [ [ [ [ 000'0E1LS 6 UaHsing 0] EIoHing
000'ss SaIMINNG jueaq] - BmuiEd[eon's
[ UIRING Bupgiy dwnd ebipni§ - Bupuied| 6006
000'%$ 315300 aqosey - Buptied| 2006
000'0L$ 9078 1oMo|g J56p - BUNUE| 900°6
000'0+% BUIpiNg J3MCjd 1523 - Bopuied| S00's
000'c1$ D18 JeMOjg yinos - Bupted|[#00 6
00G'8LE BUIMING SV GINOg - BURUED |E00'6
000'0ES feyler) - hunued| zoy 6
000GLS SUMPINIIS &TA - DUBUEL| LOO'E
= d ) [T
05 8r1'iss o$ [T orL'L8% [ [N 000°c0LS § uojsiug 10§ (ejojang]
000°'8$ SI000 PRIUIBAG | 2008
8b1'458 abl'i58 B¥1 158 grL'ics 000'GeS SSEFS) / BIBMPIRH / SALLRI] [ 81000 WANWNKY| 1008
. ; ; b : , 4 voRma
04 0L4'p8 08 0LL'vS oLL'rS 0$ 0LL'VS 000°E6$ 1 Uoisjaig 10} [Eplqng
[T m____x_:mu 900'L
DILVS 041°%§ 04178 [ 000'28 SaymeH 85330v| Go0"2
000'69% {EjRlnEeys pue Buyotu|ooZ
0o0's$ uonemsu| 002
000°GE L WeQ]Z00° L
. |00%'v$ WE([stay Jajem Auosep| Lo s
) L i8NG
[ 0$ [ [ 0§ [ [ 000'9% 9 uoieAIg 40) PIcing|
00008 Tvadie) | 1009
L 7 ioing|
08 LVE'95TS 3 LYE'95TS LVE'99TS [ 19E'992% 000'g8E$ guosiag| o} EoHng
656 15 556 1§ 656 15 856 L5 000'€S SSYIES PUE SISA 10N - S| &“__Sqm
000°05% J0gen] - S|ea JSIN[ Z00'S
96 vees 88 ¥OCS BeEreeS 98¢€ ¥5Es 000'GEES SIELGEN - SIS 5] LOO'S
¢ S : = TSR T G uojn
sBring wap o p Pt il [ : o i i S bIo6 LIOKA LG R Aed .
W Bulewey Junouy | of peymsce ol | wn Ban) | o peesut oy | 4 PRICEE e guiziiits.el_u.@. w1 oBuicig men| oL prig Sopasg | WA PHIRDIOG o itios Uopeolpitiy deg o ;
. _ . vLozILErR Buipuz poued
b1 ‘ON ‘bey Aed

018
ALMAM VI ‘@3po( 1101



£2i uoneanddy A2y

t40 g eBad rL0Z/9%/6
000'0E$ AMQ Pinaitiapun LT T
00023 T ET T
00o'yLs UgHEZ|Kjop Duquind| TLo's)
000'ces uopeinsu) adld Jemoia|GLO'S |
000'02$ J0Qe] - dld 558301 FIN|600°S1
. 000'ses 1ELSIEN - odld 558001 J5 [ §00°E1
£62'viE IR £651P1E EGL TG 000°02$ SBAEA Bukloosap ) | L00°51
S £02°ZL5 £9272LE £9.718 000'52$ S/Md|900°GL
LEEPE LZE'YS 2ZE'rS L2E'rS 000'GS 19847 Xerd spLISO0'S )
€06'0/8 £06'9.% £06'0.% £06'0.% 0008518 SAEA 918D J0USI|[ 0051
Z25'E9§ 22508 225’693 zes'eos 000's9% 9189 syuAJaMIeUD/TNd WI|C00'SE
000'5z 1S 10487 - 8§91 49 did uI[Z00°51
SE0'Z628 SEQ'ZAES _ 5602628 SE0'262% 00E'c8¥S [EISI1EW - $91 3§ Jid W[ LOO'SE
08 90v% [ 0¥ 80ps [ 90v$ 00078 FL uosialg] o) (eeiqns
20k moﬁ _ L] , ] 000'2$ SISIOHE LD P L
- e il . ¥i Ui
[0 [T [} [ 0% 08 [ 0000513 £1 uojstaq 10} @I03gng
[ocaosis SaUI0Q WUIINTY| 100 ¢
. sLuoiAg|
[T [ [ [ [} [ [ [ 21 uojsjalg 40} jrosgng
INON
i T4 UOISIAIG
[ 65L'2LY'0S (1] 6S1L'ZLPES 681'2Lr'ES 08 ESLZLYES 005°0VE'VE 1L UOiSIAIQ 10} [E0Nng
000'0Ls SO0°L LM JER - ANO-JOGET - SR puE SIemfaLOLL
00S'eS o B8 - 900° L LMV - GASLL - J91E5H abpnig L0 1L
08 oL
£00°L LA T - 900" L LM IR - 09511 - 'SAS Bupgy *Big
vBLIGLE ¥82'281§ [N ¥82I51E 000°00Z$ W8T - 2611 - Wswidmb An|eioTir
950995 960'55% 98055 980585 000'69% W] L2G11 - uswicdinby peed ajuoa0diH | ZLO'L L
000GLS 000'61$ 00061$ 000'61§ 000705$ W1 - OEL L - 1iiedoid [Edy/m dund angi 110 b1
8621518 86L°1618 66171515 66L'L518 0000418 W51 - 926 | - sduind JajRdold [EucauoniGrT LI
008" 171§ [ 005'LPLE [EE 000'091% W31 - pEei | - sduing Bord uoN qns|600'L 1
0Zh' ks [ridzas] 02" ZZrs [T 000'6ZF% WR T~ 12ELL - Waurdint3 1amein Od|800°L L
000088 10087 - §1€ 1| - WaISAS UOREiay 187 Z00 1)
002'583 008'98+S 008'88YS Q08'85¢S 000°¢Z5$ [EPSIEN -BIELL - S VOB 187 900°L 1
000'08% A6 421 - 200" LM TEW - Joeey [EXUBA|SDO' L
002'6ES 009'68% 008'6E8 009'6€$ 000'26$ ¥2T1 | SIBULIEID) JOf SBUSNIR Jiam, | 00" L
000°0E% dinbi3 3 Joge - £221 1 -fuawdinb3 UGREAIEI[E00 L 1
005068 15 009'998°15 002'595° 1S 008'995 1§ 000'GZE S —_Uo [2UGIEN - £22 11 WSS UopEouUer) [ Z00°L L
0916218 091’6215 091'6218 0916215 000'0219 02ZL1 8 0124} - S=9BS) 8piis Pue sajes) eomnjs1o0°) |
W B &:..u..w. o p sa_ oL .__.____._._u_ﬁeas su._iﬂ.. A .__unsuesm MOL{ WAe:015 imeN 10} UOTLISBTIOPUEA LT .ﬂaaﬂiz oL _.esﬂm. ; - A Ea_ﬁps,_a...o__a% - ezil i.._ k
riLoziLeie :Bupuy popred
44 *ON ‘bay Aoy
€1£99 NN 'olupng
@ G 198G UILE omE wung no3g N

"Bl| “neuo) opug

ALAMM VI “98poq 110

.



£2Z# voneanddy Keg

b ofied 1029778
0% LLL'861'5S 0% LLL'eBL'sS LLi'geL'sS 0% LLL'B616S 008'9LL'9L$ sjejo] puers

[ [ s [ [ [ [ 00008828 9l voisina]  Joymmang|

000'ses uojieyelsut - ustudinka wayog eLoral

000'05E"LS sfeuaiey - uawdinbg wavos|ziLo el

0005218 25y - Bunseubua]zLooL

000'GL§ uogele)su - Bupisni Lo gL

[ sieLaiel - BUEN|oto'gl

000°0ES uoefejsut -00W[600°9 1

0000028 SENBled - 3Ip[800°9)

000'01§ UOYBle)SU] - J3unoysugIL| Z00'91

000'048 SIENSIE - JelASUBILTa00'gL

000'0kr$ uojjene)sui - siepsiey Guuin|sogat

00070953 [E[BIEN - SIeUETEN DUl »0001

00051 100005} - Suswannbey [exnosd €001

005°0v$ 509 (B33 [Z00°9L

000025 UQEZIKOM [BNHISRIT| L0091
g 21 Loisg
7] 0z6'909¢ [T 0Z8'9095 026'9098 [ 0Z69098 00E'8EY' 1S 51 Uos|alg] Joj imexgng

064198 081'1.98 08L°19% 061'18% 000'c6$ 1UBUIGINDS DYAH[BZO G

000'923 SBIDSSEITY [E fEJRUNeByS DYAH| L2061

000'cS 30UBleq puE 153 OVAH|920'S1

000°0% UaezZIMOoN OVAH[SZD'EL

000'8€! UCHEIRISU HOMIING JVAH| +20°5)

000D} UOREDUGE] JIOMING JYAH|€20°G1

000214 uopensu| Guiguinid]zzo'si

000zis aurag] Jsjeg Buiquinid| 120751

009695 009635 099655 099°'69% 000588 S59]10g] Buiqunid[0z0'5)

L95°01E 2192'11% L9L°L1E LT 000'zes S2INp BUigUMId [610°5)

000°5LS Buidld pasd [Epwey) Bulguinid| 810°gh

0003 Buidid dg v Bugunig| Zigrer

000'shS buidld JeaH U0y lajog Buiquinid[ateree

000°5Z% M PoD 9s8lio BulgWnd|SLOGE

000°2$ AW lUnoip) saody Buiglinid[#10°G 1

ofi o, ? i o 1y, 55 2 : 3
b roury | pamminmios | sxapemens | cvpoerers oy |0 APROIG ML W0vicia mani ) vopdiosscuopion () e Ll o) parg Shomara | TOAPOREDS B e Hem Al
PLOZILE Bupuz pouiag
44 ‘ON "bey Aeg

a. B TS ¥ SRS poiarS

“aul] aeuo] loplip

ALMAM VI 98po( 110}



SECTION 00 62 76
PARTIAL PAYMENT ESTIMATE NO. 23

PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATES PAID-TO-DATE

WASTE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 2011
FORT DODGE, IA
PHASE D - WASTWATER TREATMENT
SECTION 1: WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY EXPANSION
CWSRF PROJECT NO. 1920645 01

DATE: FROM: 09/01/14 TO: 09/30/14

CONTRACTOR: GRIDOR CONSTR., INC.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $16,776,900.00
CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00
NO. DATE AMOUNT

1 1/24/2014 $0.00

2 8/20/2014 $0.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 16,776,900.00

PAY ESTIMATES:
DATE PAY ESTIMATE NO. AMOUNT

11/30/2012 1 $  213,750.00

12/31/2012 2 $  490,136.35

1/31/2013 3 $ 67452185

2/28/2013 4 $  795926.15

3/31/2013 5 §  B887,738.90

4/30/2013 6 $  1,252,834.35

5/31/2013 7 $  1,140,778.05

6/30/2013 8 $  1,344457.10

7/31/2013 9 $  1,153,911.80

8/31/2013 10 $  787,127.25

9/30/2013 1 $  1,706,811.80

10/31/2013 12 $  1,238,476.05

11/30/2013 13 $  921,003.15

12/31/2013 14 $  894,628.30

1/31/2014 15 §  578455.00

22812014 16 $ 37446340

3/31/2014 17 S 364,658.45

4/3072014 18 $  621,418.55

5/31/2014 19 $ 15827475

6/30/2014 20 $ 10467195

7131/2014 21 $  285,112.10

8/31/2014 22 $ 22542740

@

16,214,582.70



Wastewater System Improvments 2011 Phase D - Fort Dodge, IA
Contingency Allocation Summary

Pay Estimate No. 23
Estimate No., CO # Approved Amount Billad this Period Completed to Date  Remaining to Bill
E] 17 3850000 | | 9850000 | $0.00
9 12+ -$59,543.00 :  -$59,54300 $0.00
9 131 590600 | I ssgeo0 | sooo
9 |14 $21,527.00 | | $21527.00 | $0.00
9 151 $19,727.00 { $19727.00 i $0.00
9 16 5  -$644.00 } 564400 $0.00
9 17 $3,206.00 | $320600 | $0.00
9 1.8 { -$8,000.00 | -$8o0o000 | $0.00
g ‘19 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 ¢ $0.00
9 f110]  $1564.00 s1.56400 J  soo0
9&15 1.11 $891.00 $891.00 | $0.00
9 112!  $29,740.00 $29,740.00 $0.00
11 1.13 $6,551.00 ¢ $5551.00 $0.00
11415 1140 $10,451.00 ! $10,451.00 $0.00
1 1.15(  $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $0.00
" j116)  $229000 $2,290.00 $0.00
15 ¢ 1177 $3,035.00 $3,035.00 $0.00
15 118  $3,543.00 $3,543.00 $0.00
15 1.19 $1,577.00 $1,577.00 $0.00
15 1200  $1,867.00 $1,867.00 s $0.00
15 121 1342000 | I $13.420.00 $0.00
17 (224) $9,58200 | $0,582.00 $0.00
17 2.25¢  $10,577.00 ! $10,577.00 $0.00
19 227, $264,833.00 $264,833.00 $0.00
19 228  $1,000.00 $1,009.00 $0.00
19 2.29 $849.00 $849.00 $0.00
19 £ 231 -$25694.00 i .$25604.00 $0.00
19 2311 “ss08.00 I “gso500 ! g000
19 1232 $60,793.00 | sso79300 | $0.00
19 i 233| $85931.00 | {  $85,931.00 i $0.00
19 $2344  $15261.00 $15,261.00 $0.00
19 235)  $1328300 ! -$13,283.00 $0.00
19 2.38 $0.00 f $0.00 50.00
20 2377 $1.04500 ¢ | 8104500 $0.00
20 2.38; $6,288.00 $6,288.00 $0.00
20 2390  $4,078.00 $4,078.00 $0.00
20 241 $15250.00 $15,250.00 | $0.00
20 2.41¢ -$31,947.00 $31,847.00 $0.00
21 242} $1,200.00 $1,20000 | so000
21 243  $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $0.00
21 244%  $1,057.00 $1,057.00 $0.00
21 2.45 $750.00 ' $750.00 $0.00
22 f246] $5067.00 I $5067.00 $0.00
22 §247 $22,967.00 f  $22,967.00 $0.00
! H H H
Approved Contingency Allocation: $494,766.00 $494,766.00 $0.00
Contingency Allowance: $730,000.00
Contingency Remaining: $235,234.00

Contingency Amount Billed This Period: $0.00



	CAG - Ag Park - Phase D1 - PE#23SF
	Budget Impact
	Committee Review / Recommendation

	CAG - Ag Park - Phase D1 - PE#23SF.docx
	CAG - Ag Park - Phase D1 - PE#19 SF
	Budget Impact
	Committee Review / Recommendation

	Gridor D-1 - PE#23SF


